Lexington, Mass., dated February 7, 1941, Fred A. Joyce, Surveyor,” duly recorded with Middlesex South District 
Registry of Deeds in Book 6479, Page 132, and being bounded and described as follows: 

NORTHEASTERLY by Taft Avenue, seventy-five (75) feet; 

SOUTHEASTERLY  by land of owners unknown, one hundred six and 67/100 (106.67) feet; 

SOUTHWESTERLY by Lot #25 as shown on said Plan, seventy-six and 27/100 (76.27) feet; and 

NORTHWESTERLY by Lot #21 as shown on said Plan, one hundred eleven and 60/100 (111.60) feet. 

Containing 8,230 square feet of land, according to said Plan. 

For title reference, see Deed of George R. Sommers dated October 5, 1970 and recorded with  
Middlesex South District Registry of Deeds in Book 11911, Page 622. 

In the event of any typographical error set forth in the legal descriptions contained above, the legal description of the premises, the